

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0915-81-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 13 Novembre 2024 14:11:34

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : LANDI RENZO

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

198089

Utenza - Referente : LANDIN03 - Cilloni

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Novembre 2024 14:11:34

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 13 Novembre 2024 14:11:34

Oggetto : PR - integration of press release published on

13 November 2024

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato



Press Release

November 13, 2024



Landi Renzo: integration of press release published on 13 November 2024

Cavriago (RE), November 13, 2024 - Landi Renzo S.p.A. ("Landi Renzo" or the "Company" and, together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") as a supplement to the press release published today, specifies that the option rights for the subscription of shares resulting from the capital increase in option will total 22,500,000.

Please note that the said option rights will be traded on Euronext STAR Milan with ISIN code IT0005620684.

* * *

This communication does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for securities. The securities have not been, and will not be, registered in the United States, Australia, Canada or Japan or in any other country where such offer or solicitation is subject to authorisation by local authorities or otherwise prohibited by law. This document is not intended for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, Japan, Australia or any other country where such distribution may be prohibited by law.

This press release is a translation. The Italian version prevails

Landi Renzo is the global leader in the natural gas, biomethane and hydrogen sustainable mobility and infrastructure sector. The Group stands out for its extensive presence at global level in over 50 countries, generating nearly 90% of its revenues abroad. Landi Renzo S.p.A. has been listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of Borsa Italiana since June 2007.

LANDI RENZO

Paolo Cilloni CFO and Investor Relator ir@landi.it Media contacts: Community
Roberto Patriarca - 335 6509568
Silvia Tavola - 338 6561460
Lucia Fava - 366 5613441
landirenzo@community.it

Fine Comunicato n.0915-81-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3